Amphibia-Reptilia

The striking endemism pattern of the species-richest snake genus At-
ractus (Dipsadidae: Serpentes) highlights the hidden diversity in the

Andes
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Table S1. Summary of the database of snake’s genus Atractus considered in the biogeo-

graphical analyses of this study: list of species, individuals and number of unique localities

per species.

Species

Number of individuals

Number unique localities

Atractus acheronius
Atractus alphonsehogei
Atractus altagratiae
Atractus alytogranimimus
Atractus apophis
Atractus atlas

Atractus atratus
Atractus avernus
Atractus badius
Atractus bocki

Atractus bocourti
Atractus boulengerii
Atractus caete

Atractus carrioni
Atractus chthonius
Atractus clarki

Atractus crassicaudatus
Atractus darienensis
Atractus depressiocellus
Atractus duboisi
Atractus duidensis
Atractus dunni

Atractus echidna

3
28

2
15
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Atractus emigdioi
Atractus erythromelas
Atractus favae

Atractus flammigerus

Atractus franciscopaivai

Atractus francoi
Atractus fuliginosus
Atractus gaigeae
Atractus gigas

Atractus guentheri

Atractus heliobelluomini

Atractus hoogmoedi
Atractus hostilitractus
Atractus indistinctus
Atractus insipidus
Atractus iridescens
Atractus lancinii
Atractus lasallei
Atractus lehmanni
Atractus loveridgei
Atractus macondo
Atractus maculatus
Atractus mariselae
Atractus matthewi
Atractus medusa
Atractus melanogaster

Atractus melas

23

28
10
10
65
24
12
45

14

12
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27
21
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Atractus microrhynchus
Atractus mijaresi
Atractus modestus
Atractus multicinctus
Atractus multidentatus
Atractus nasutus
Atractus nicefori
Atractus nigricaudus
Atractus nigriventris
Atractus obesus
Atractus obtusirostris
Atractus occipitoalbus
Atractus orcesi
Atractus paisa
Atractus pamplonensis
Atractus pantostictus
Atractus paraguayensis
Atractus paucidens
Atractus peruvianus
Atractus potschi
Atractus punctiventris
Atractus pyroni
Atractus resplesdens
Atractus reticulatus
Atractus riveroi
Atractus ronnie

Atractus roulei
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Atractus sanctaemartae
Atractus sanguineus
Atractus savagei
Atractus serranus
Atractus sp.1
Atractus sp.2
Atractus sp.3
Atractus sp.4
Atractus sp.5
Atractus sp.6
Atractus sp.7
Atractus sp.8
Atractus sp.9
Atractus spinalis
Atractus steyermarki
Atractus surucucu
Atractus tamessari
Atractus taphorni
Atractus tartarus
Atractus thalesdelemai
Atractus titanicus
Atractus touzeti
Atractus trihedrurus
Atractus trilineatus
Atractus turikensis
Atractus typhon

Atractus variegatus

23
12

w
o

N wo NN DA B

111
61

10
16

23
11

-
\‘

Bow P A

A P PN O DN NN R, DN P~

[
NN N

111
27

16



Atractus ventrimaculatus
Atractus vertebralis
Atractus vittatus
Atractus wagleri
Atractus werneri
Atractus zebrinus

Atractus zidoki

19

35
187
15

© o1 NS

132
14




Figure S1. Raw results from NDM/VNDM analyses using Grid size and Grid shape resolu-

tions, and the special case of the Atlantic Forest

A) Reference map of the South America highlighting mountain ranges and natural regions
mentioned in the results referring to S2 B to I. The map was produced on QGis 3.4 using a
relief mask provided by Natural Earth Data (https://www. naturalearthdata.com) and the
limits of Ecoregions are from Dinerstein et al. (2017) modified.
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B) Grid size resolution 1° x 1°: Screen shots showing the results produced using a matrix
containing 47 rows and 49 columns and 111 species analysed using NDM/VNDM. Below

each map you can see the list of species supporting each area of endemism.




C) Grid size resolution 3° x 3°: Screen shots showing the results produced using a matrix
containing 17 rows and 17 columns and 111 species analysed using NDM/VNDM. Below

each map you can see the list of species supporting each area of endemism.




D) Grid size resolution 5° x 5°: Screen shots showing the results produced using a matrix
containing 11 rows and 11 columns and 111 species analysed using NDM/VNDM. Below

each map you can see the list of species supporting each area of endemism.




E) Grid shape resolution 1° x 3°: Screen shots showing the results produced using a matrix
containing 17 rows and 49 columns and 111 species analysed using NDM/VNDM. Below

each map you can see the list of species supporting each area of endemism.

F) Grid shape resolution 3° x 1°: Screen shots showing the results produced using a matrix
containing 47 rows and 17 columns and 111 species analysed using NDM/VNDM. Below

each map you can see the list of species supporting each area of endemism.



G) Grid shape resolution 3° x 6°: Screen shots showing the results produced using a matrix
containing 9 rows and 17 columns and 111 species analysed using NDM/VNDM. Below

each map you can see the list of species supporting each area of endemism.




H) Grid size resolution 6° x 3°: Screen shots showing the results produced using a matrix
containing 17 rows and 9 columns and 111 species analysed using NDM/VNDM. Below

each map you can see the list of species supporting each area of endemism.




I) Special case for the Atlantic Forest: Screen shots showing the results produced using
NDM/VNDM. Below each map you can see the list of species supporting each area of en-

demism.




